
 

Page 1 of 3 
Karuk Tribe – Request for Proposals – 20-RFP-016 

Updated October 25, 2012 
This amended version supersedes all previous versions. 

 
Request for Proposals 

20-RFP-016 
For More Information: Contact – Daniel Goodwin (530) 598-8628 Email: dgoodwin@karuk.us 

Site Visit: Mandatory On-Site visit Thursday, February 27th, 2020 @ 10:00a.m. (PST) 
Proposal Deadline: Tuesday, March 4th, 2020 no later than 5:00 p.m. (PST) 

 
The Karuk Tribe requests proposals for the following Scope of Work required for the demolition and removal of 
existing sewer line from the Klamath River RV Park located at 110 Nugget St. in Happy Camp, Ca. The existing 
clay line, that links the junction at Nugget St. and the main line at Hwy 96, has settled over time and is currently 
sagging and causing flow issues to the main line. This line will be abandoned in place and a new 6” PVC line 
installed at proper angle to promote adequate flow as well as appropriate and required accesses to the line 
(manholes/cleanouts). All State and Local code must be strictly followed. All applicable permitting and inspections 
will be the responsibility of the Contractor. 
 
Task One – One Call locates and Identifying Underground Hazards 
 
It is the responsibility of the awarded Contractor to perform the One-Call locates and have all underground utilities 
properly marked before the start of the project.  
 
Task Two – Trenching 
 
The trenching will be from the junction at Nugget St. to the existing man hole near Hwy 96 (APPROX 180ft). The 
trench bottom will be at the proper slope or packed bedding material will be used to achieve the angle. OSHA 
Shoring or Benching regulations will be regarded for any part of the trench that will be occupied for any length of 
time for any reason.  
 
Task Three – Installation of 6” PVC Sewer line and applicable Manhole access 
 
Each PVC joint will be properly welded according to State and Local regulation and laid into place. Any manhole 
access that is deemed necessary for efficient and effective future maintenance of the line will be installed at this time 
as well per State and Local regulations. The contractor is responsible for ensuring the line is set to the proper angle 
and that adequate bedding is installed around the line to prevent damage while backfilling or compacting.  
 
Task Four – Backfilling and Compacting 
 
After the line has been properly bedded, the new line will be backfilled and compacted in lifts to assure minimal 
settling. The trench will be left slightly mounded to account for any settling that compacting cannot. The area will be 
returned to “before construction” condition or better before the project will be finalized. 
  
Responses to this Request for Proposals should include the following: 
1) A statement of qualifications, including relevant project history.  
2) A proposed approach and rational for completion of the contract tasks described above, including descriptions 

of similar work previously completed and the results/benefits achieved. 
3) A lump sum price, with attached price break-down page. 
4) Names and telephone numbers of three client references. 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dgoodwin@karuk.us


 

Page 2 of 3 
Karuk Tribe – Request for Proposals – 20-RFP-016 

Updated October 25, 2012 
This amended version supersedes all previous versions. 

 
 
 
Responses must be hand, mail, or email delivered by Tuesday March 4th, 2020 no later than 5:00 p.m. (PST) 
to: 
  

Emma Lee Perez, Contract Compliance Specialist 
 Karuk Tribe – Administration Office 
 64236 Second Avenue 

P.O. Box 1016 
Happy Camp, CA  96039 

 Faxes will not be accepted 
 Emails will be accepted at: emmaleeperez@karuk.us



 

Page 3 of 3 
Karuk Tribe – Request for Proposals – 20-RFP-016 

Updated October 25, 2012 
This amended version supersedes all previous versions. 

Price Page for 20-RFP-016:  
 
Proposal Submitted by: 
 
Name:         Phone Number:      
 
E-mail:         Fax Number:      
 
Amount requested to be compensated for each task: 
 

• Task: ___________________ 
 
• Task: ___________________ 
 
• Task: ___________________ 
 
• Task: ___________________ 

 
List previous experience: 
 
              
 
              
 
List up to three references with phone numbers below: 
 
1)                
 
2)                
 
3)                
 
Other Comments:  
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Indian Preference will apply in the selection process in accordance with the Indian Preference Act of 1934 (Title 25, USC, Section 47) 
and/or the Tribal Employment Rights Ordinance (TERO), based on funding source requirements. 
 
All contracts that exceed $2,500.00 shall be subject to a two percent (2%) Tribal Employment Rights Fee in accordance with the TERO 
Ordinance. 
 
If applicable, construction contracts in excess of $2,000, when required by Federal grant program legislation, are subject to compliance 
with the Davis-Bacon Act (40 USC 276a to a-7) as supplemented by Department of Labor regulations (29 CFR part 5). 
 
 


	Other Comments:
	All contracts that exceed $2,500.00 shall be subject to a two percent (2%) Tribal Employment Rights Fee in accordance with the TERO Ordinance.

